505760824 11/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5807639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL P. ANFINRUD	11/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16668715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)394-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-394-1774

Email: nadine.l.loman.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: NADINE L. LOMAN

Address Line 1: 2800 POWDER MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: CCDC U.S. ARMY RESEARCH LABORATORY

Address Line 4: ADELPHI, MARYLAND 20783

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARL 18-32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADINE L. LOMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nadine L. Loman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=ARL 18-32_ExecutedAssignment_GAnfinrud#page1.tif

PATENT 505760824 REEL: 050935 FRAME: 0095

AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTIONS

An invention disclosure was submitted to the ARL Chief Counsel's Office, Intellectual Property Law Branch, on the invention identified below which lists ARL personnel and the individual ("Co-Contributor") identified herein.

In the absence of any other valid agreement determining the respective rights of the U.S. Government and the Co-Contributor to inventions arising from the work of the Co-Contributor the present agreement will govern.

If you, the Co-Contributor, do not intent to pursue patent protection privately and desire to become eligible to share royalties from the Government's licensing of the invention identified below pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §3710c and Army policy, please sign the bottom portion of this form.

TO BE COMPLETED BY IP LAW BRANCH PERSONNEL
1. Title of Invention: HIGH FILL FACTOR SYNCLASTIC BENDING SOLAR CELLS
2 MA 11 C C 11N 40/000 745 MET 1 D 1 AND 40 00
2. *Application Serial No.: 16/668,715
3. Name of Co-Contributor: Gabriel P. Anfinrud
4. Name of ARL/Government Personnel: Sabrina M. Curtis, Haotian Wang,
Alexander O. Randolph, Gabriel L Smith, Nathan S. Lazarus
5. Complete name of ARL Organization where the ARL personnel were assigned at the time the invention was made.
Sensor and Electron Devices Directorate (SEDD)
TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CO-CONTRIBUTOR
I, THE CO-CONTRIBUTOR IDENTIFIED HEREIN, IN CONSIDERATION OF BECOMING
ELIGIBLE TO SHARE ROYALITES IN THE LICENSING OF THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED INVENTION, WILL ASSIGN AND DO HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE UNITED STATES
GOVERNMENT MY ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO THE INVENTION
AND AGREE TO EXECUTE ANY ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EVIDENCE TRANSFER OF TITLE TO THE INVENTION, BOTH DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN, TO THE
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT WHEN REQUESTED AND TO COOPERATE IN EXECUTING ALL
DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO ENABLE THE GOVERNMENT TO OBTAIN PATENT PROTECTION THROUGHT THE WORLD.
Signature <u>July 10 pm</u> Date: <u>11/1/2018</u>

RECORDED: 11/06/2019

PATENT REEL: 050935 FRAME: 0096